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ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2014 OF THE Ohio Indemnity Company

SCHEDULE D - PART 2 - SECTION 1
Showing All PREFERRED STOCKS Owned December 31 of Current Year
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060505-59-1 BANK OF AMERICA CORP 30,000.000 25.00 20.300 528,696 20.300 609,000 562,338 30,417 9,400 9,400 P3LFE 02/01/2013
106776-11-5 BREITBURN ENERGY PARTNER 10,000.000 25.00 21.450 186,132 21.450 214,500 186,132 1,719 0 P4LFE 12/08/2014
446150-40-1 HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES 600.000 1,000.00 1,330.000 726,182 1,330.000 798,000 726,182 12,750 51,000 0 P3LFE 10/17/2013
493267-40-5 KEYCORP 4,000.000 100.00 130.520 432,430 130.520 522,080 432,430 31,000 0 P3LFE 08/28/2012
8499999 - Industrial and Miscellaneous (Unaffiliated) 1,873,439 XXX 2,143,580 1,907,082 14,469 112,417 0 9,400 0 0 9,400 0 XXX XXX

8999999 Total Preferred Stocks 1,873,439 XXX 2,143,580 1,907,082 14,469 112,417 0 9,400 0 0 9,400 0 XXX XXX
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ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2014 OF THE Ohio Indemnity Company

SCHEDULE D - PART 2 - SECTION 2
Showing all COMMON STOCKS Owned December 31 of Current Year
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002824-10-0 ABBOTT LABORATORIES 4,000.000 180,080 45.020 180,080 114,914 3,520 26,760 26,760 L 01/11/2013
00287Y-10-9 ABBVIE INC 5,000.000 327,200 65.440 327,200 154,057 8,300 63,150 63,150 L 01/11/2013
007924-10-3 AEGON N.V.-NY REG SHR R 45,000.000 337,500 7.500 337,500 352,663 7,936 (66,847) (66,847) L 08/27/2014
037833-10-0 APPLE INC 11,900.000 1,313,522 110.380 1,313,522 860,940 21,964 371,697 371,697 L 01/28/2014
054937-10-7 BB&T CORP 6,000.000 233,340 38.890 233,340 225,821 960 7,519 7,519 L 11/14/2014
060505-10-4 BANK OF AMERICA CORP 50,000.000 894,500 17.890 894,500 319,011 6,000 116,000 116,000 L 01/23/2012
126408-10-3 CSX CORP 20,000.000 724,600 36.230 724,600 525,363 12,600 149,200 149,200 L 12/03/2013
14040H-10-5 CAPITAL ONE FINANCIAL CORP 4,000.000 330,200 82.550 330,200 322,897 600 7,303 7,303 L 11/13/2014
200340-10-7 COMERICA INC 6,000.000 281,040 46.840 281,040 291,141 900 720 (10,101) (10,101) L 12/22/2014
20825C-10-4 CONOCOPHILLIPS 4,000.000 276,240 69.060 276,240 259,439 11,360 16,801 16,801 L 02/07/2014
30231G-10-2 EXXON MOBIL CORP 5,000.000 462,250 92.450 462,250 427,128 12,870 (32,886) (32,886) L 02/07/2014
345370-86-0 FORD MOTOR CO 40,000.000 620,000 15.500 620,000 630,607 15,000 (13,622) (13,622) L 08/27/2014
397624-20-6 GREIF INC-CL B 9,000.000 443,340 49.260 443,340 472,017 5,580 18,220 (66,833) (66,833) L 12/02/2014
428236-10-3 HEWLETT-PACKARD CO 15,000.000 601,950 40.130 601,950 342,422 2,400 8,793 176,941 176,941 L 01/22/2014
458140-10-0 INTEL CORP 15,000.000 544,350 36.290 544,350 325,514 13,500 155,025 155,025 L 09/03/2013
459200-10-1 INTL BUSINESS MACHINES CORP 2,000.000 320,880 160.440 320,880 343,918 2,200 (23,038) (23,038) L 10/21/2014
46625H-10-0 JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 15,000.000 938,700 62.580 938,700 714,601 17,600 54,498 54,498 L 08/27/2014
493267-10-8 KEYCORP 30,000.000 417,000 13.900 417,000 386,662 6,900 30,338 30,338 L 08/27/2014
594918-10-4 MICROSOFT CORP 8,000.000 371,600 46.450 371,600 213,600 9,200 72,320 72,320 L 01/11/2013
66987V-10-9 NOVARTIS AG-SPONSORED ADR R 2,500.000 231,650 92.660 231,650 153,823 5,846 30,700 30,700 L 01/11/2013
693475-10-5 PNC FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP 1,800.000 164,214 91.230 164,214 153,587 864 10,627 10,627 L 09/10/2014
700658-10-7 PARK NATIONAL CORP 6,000.000 530,880 88.480 530,880 398,576 16,920 38,156 38,156 L 09/26/2014
717081-10-3 PFIZER INC 5,000.000 155,750 31.150 155,750 139,654 1,300 16,096 16,096 L 10/16/2014
718546-10-4 PHILLIPS 66 3,000.000 215,100 71.700 215,100 212,401 1,000 2,699 2,699 L 11/14/2014
7591EP-10-0 REGIONS FINANCIAL CORP 50,000.000 528,000 10.560 528,000 507,235 1,750 20,765 20,765 L 12/23/2014
780259-20-6 ROYAL DUTCH SHELL-SPON ADR-A R 10,000.000 669,500 66.950 669,500 668,741 31,620 (43,200) (43,200) L 10/31/2013
867914-10-3 SUNTRUST BANKS INC 8,000.000 335,200 41.900 335,200 317,783 1,200 17,417 17,417 L 12/11/2014
881624-20-9 TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL-SP ADR R 4,000.000 230,040 57.510 230,040 154,852 4,606 69,720 69,720 L 09/03/2013
904784-70-9 UNILEVER N V  -NY SHARES R 15,500.000 605,120 39.040 605,120 611,576 18,924 (10,707) (10,707) L 02/07/2014

9099999 - Industrial and Miscellaneous (Unaffiliated) 13,283,746 XXX 13,283,746 10,600,944 10,630 260,523 0 1,186,498 0 1,186,498 0 XXX XXX
Mutual Funds
78462F-10-3 SPDR S&P 500 ETF TRUST 1,500.000 308,310 205.540 308,310 312,722 (4,412) (4,412) L 12/23/2014
81369Y-50-6 ENERGY SELECT SECTOR SPDR 3,000.000 237,480 79.160 237,480 240,121 (2,641) (2,641) L 12/22/2014
81369Y-60-5 FINANCIAL SELECT SECTOR SPDR 10,000.000 247,300 24.730 247,300 250,930 (3,630) (3,630) L 12/23/2014

9299999 - Mutual Funds 793,090 XXX 793,090 803,773 0 0 0 (10,683) 0 (10,683) 0 XXX XXX
Money Market Mutual Funds
000000-00-0 RJ BANK DEPOSIT PROGRAM MONEY MARKET FUN 1,467,083.850 1,467,084 1.000 1,467,084 1,467,084 22 0 V 12/31/2014
58510R-80-4 MEEDER MONEY MARKET FD-INST 1,499,170.110 1,499,170 1.000 1,499,170 1,499,170 291 0 V 12/11/2014
608993-85-3 HUNTINGTON CONSERVATIVE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 225,101.970 225,102 1.000 225,102 225,102 100 0 V 12/01/2014
996085-25-4 DREYFUS CASH MGMT FUND 1.900 2 1.000 2 2 0 V 12/15/2014

9399999 -  Money Market Mutual Funds 3,191,358 XXX 3,191,358 3,191,358 291 122 0 0 0 0 0 XXX XXX

 9799999 Total Common Stocks 17,268,194 XXX 17,268,194 14,596,075 10,921 260,645 0 1,175,815 0 1,175,815 0 XXX XXX

 9899999 Total Preferred and Common Stocks 19,141,633 XXX 19,411,774 16,503,156 25,390 373,062 0 1,185,215 0 1,185,215 0 XXX XXX

(a) For all common stocks bearing the NAIC market indicator “U” provide:  the number of such issues  , the total $ value (included in Column 8) of all such issues $
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